



**SOUTHLAND PARK BOARD OF JUDGES**

DATE: 04-21-2012

RULING NUMBER: 17-2012

INFRACTION OF RULE(S): 3011- SL #1200

LICENSEE: Bob Gray D.O.B.: 10-19-57

TYPE OF LICENSE: Trainer SSN: [REDACTED]

**TEXT**

On April 21, 2012 a hearing was held for Trainer Bob Gray to answer a complaint filed by ASRC Veterinarian, Lisa Robinson DVM. Specifically that Mr. Gray had been negligent in the care of Greyhound "Bobby Munson." After hearing testimony from all parties involved, The Judges Cannot substantiate Dr. Robinson complaint of neglect. However, The Judges do find Mr. Gray in violation for failure to follow Southland Park's Section 1200-04 on the DNC injured Greyhound Policy and hereby suspend Mr. Gray for a period of Thirty Days. The suspension is to begin at 12 am 4-22-2012 until 12:01 am on 05-22-2012. During this suspension, Mr. Gray may not be on the grounds of Southland Park. If he is found in violation of this during his suspension he risks longer suspension, fines and or permanent loss of license.

AMOUNT OF FINE: No fine, Suspension only (see date due below)

**BRYAN EARNEY, RACING SECRETARY**

**TONY ANDERSON, COMMISSION JUDGE**

**JOE MOSS, PRESIDING JUDGE**

Date Received: \_\_\_ / \_\_\_ / 2012

**\*FINE MUST BE PAID BY: \_\_\_ / \_\_\_ / 2012**

Licensee Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

Issued By: \_\_\_\_\_

Commission Official: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_

*\*All fines must be paid by the end of live racing on the date indicated above. Failure to pay fines imposed by the Board of Judges may result in additional fines, suspensions and potential suspension of your occupational license until all fines have been paid. All fines must be delivered and paid in full to an Arkansas Racing Commission representative in the Arkansas Racing Commission offices located on the first level grandstand.*